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Objective:

The college has collected feedback from the Alumni for the session 2023-24 for
NAAC AQAR through online mode. The main objective of the feedback is to know
various levels of satisfaction among the alumni based on the outcome of the course,
its relevance from the perspective of job opportunities as well as overall development
necessary for pursuing higher education. The feedback also focuses on collecting
information about the facilities provided by the institution and valuable suggestions

for further improvement in areas that need attention

Methodology:

We have conducted the survey by circulating a google form

(' https://forms.gle/qvVBCWDTaHM1KZn59 ) among the alumni. We have received total

09 responses. The survey was tabulated using pie charts for further analysis and
improvement. We have received the responses on a five-point scale ranging from

1(poor) to 5 (excellent).

A 5

Dr. Shyamal Kr. Jash Dr. Goutam Chatterjee
Coordinator, IQAC Principal
Krishna Chandra College Krishna Chandra College
o Pl
LLEGE
Hetampur,Birbhum Krishna Chandra College

Hetampur,Birbhuin

S S SSSSS SIS SIS S SIS I SIS ISISIIISSIIS

%/ Page 2 of 9



https://forms.gle/qVBCVyDTaHM1KZn59

%
3
3
3

.

%
Vi
) %
Vi
) %
Vi
) %
Vi
) %
Vi
) %
Vi
) %
Z/

1. General Information

Course in which graduated from KCC
9 responses

@ BA (Hons)

@ BA (General)
@ BSc (Hons)

@ BSc (General)
@ BCom (General)
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Year of passing from KCC
9 responses

3

2004 2021 2022 2023 2024

PSSP SSSSISSISIIS SIS IISIISIIISIISS

y PP YYD PP



7/

IS S 2l d et ddtdd e

2. Questionnaire
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1) Relevance of the course in terms of higher studies

9 responses
@ Excellent (5)
44.4% @ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

2) Relevance of the course in terms of employability
9 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)

@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

44.4%

3) Relevance of the syllabus
9 responses
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@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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4) Coverage of the syllabus

9 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)

@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

44.4%

5) Availability of books and study material in library

9 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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6) Internet facilities in the college campus
9 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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% 7) Computer facilities in the college
% 9 responses
/ @ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
/ 44.4% @ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
8) Level of cooperation of teaching and non teaching staff %
9 responses %
@ Excellent (5) %
@ Very Good (4) %
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2) %
@ Poor (1) %
7
2
2
2
%/ 9) Mentoring facilities of college
%/ 9 responses
%/ @ Excellent (5)
% @ Very Good (4)
/ @ Good (3)
%/ @ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
2
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10) Sports facilities of the college

9 responses

11) Cleanliness of the campus

9 responses
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
‘ @ Poor (1)

12) Special training classes for bridging industry-academic gap

9 responses
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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14) Frequency and quality of digital classes in the college

9 responses
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
® Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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15) Academic initiatives taken by the institution like Field works , Mini Projects, Seminars,

Workshop etc.
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

9 responses
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16) Overall feedback

9 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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3. Conclusion

The feedback collected from the Alumni shows satisfactory results. In addition to
this, we also collected various suggestions from the participants for further
improvement of the academic environment of the institution to open doors for more

opportunities in near future.
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